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MAHATRANSCO

Maharashtra State Electricity Transmission Co. Lid.

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION COMPANY LTD
(CIN NO.U40109MH20055GC153646)

Office of the

Executive Engineer,

400kV Receiving Station Division,
Talandge.(Kolhapur-III),

Tal: - Hatkanagale. Dist-Kolhapur-416236

Contact No: - M-8411001456 (O) — 0231(2980060)
E-mail: - ee3230 @mahatransco.in

MSETCL/EE/400KV/TAL/TECH-14/No- 0311 Date: 01.09.2022

E-Enquiry

Sealed and super scribed quotations are invited for Refilling & reconditioning of Fire
Extinguishing Cylinders at 400 kV R.S. Talandge as detailed in Schedule ‘A’ enclosed herewith
subject to the following terms and conditions:-

Name of Work: Work of Refilling & reconditioning of Fire Extinguishing Cylinders at
400 kV R.S. Talandge

1) The work to be completed within 90days from date of receipt of work order.

2) Work shall be carried out as per Schedule ‘A’

3) The rates quoted shall be exclusive of all taxes

4) Taxes shall be quoted separately .

5) Rates quoted shall be valid for the period of 90 days from date of opening.

6) 100% payment will be effected in reasonable time after completion of work.

7) You will have to pay security deposit of 05% of the total amount of the order.

8) You will have to execute agreement bond of Rs.500 & cost of bond should be borne by you.
9) Following documents needs to be submitted along with bid online

Proof regarding payment of EMD & Tender fee.
Valid GST registration certificate.
Copy of PAN Card.
Shop act License copy.
Experience certificate/work order for similar type of work
6. LT. return for fy 2018-19 or 2019-200r 2020-21 if applicable
10) Penalty: - Work shall be completed within 90 days from date of order. If agency fails to complete the

MY

work within scheduled time then penalty at the rate of ¥2% per week delay on unexecuted portion will
be levied subject to maximum 10% of order value.

11) Jurisdiction: All disputes or difference as under out of or in connection with the contract if
concluded shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Kolhapur Court.

12) The right to reject any or all the bids is reserved by the undersigned.

13) All other general terms & conditions for work as prescribed by MSETCL from time to time will be
applicable to this work also.
14) Last date for submission of quotation is up to 12.09.2022 up to 17:00 hrs

Executive Engineer
400 kV R. S. Dn.Talandge



Sub:-Refilling & reconditioning of Fire Extinguishing Cylinders at 400 kV R. S. Talandge

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION COMPANY LTD
400KV RECEIVING STATION DIVISION TALANDGE

SCHEDULE ‘A’

Sr.No

Details

Unit

Qty

Rate per unit inclding
L.C.F&l, Transportation

GST@18%

Net rate
Including
GST

Total
amount
including
taxes

Testing &
Refilling of
22.5kg CO2 Fire
Extinguisher

1190.780

214.34

1405.12

8430.72

Testing &
Refilling of 9kg
CO2 Fire
Extinguisher

1030.780

185.54

1216.32

1216.32

Testing &
Refilling of Skg
DCP Fire
Extinguishers
including supply
of required spares

500.695

90.13

590.82

1772.46

Testing &
Refilling of S0L
water mist Fire
Extinguisher

1488.680

267.96

1756.64

1756.64

Testing,
Refilling,painting
of 35 Itr water
mist Fire
Extinguishers
including supply
of required spares

4545.000

818.10

5363.10

10726.20

Spares for CO2
Fire
Extinguisher

Discharge Hose
Pipe 22.5kg

833.194

149.97

983.17

5899.01

Discharge Hose
Pipe 9kg

305.570

55.00

360.57

360.57

PVC Horn for
CO2 22.5kg

94.915

17.08

112.00

672.00

22.5kg CO2 Fire
ext. Trolley
wheel

94.170

16.95

111.12

666.72

PVC Horn for
CO2 9kg

77.960

14.03

91.99

91.99

22.5 kg safety
lock set

4.687

0.84

5.53

33.18

22.5kg CO2 fire
ext. control valve

208.466

37.52

245.99

1475.94




P&F 9kg CO2
Fire Exgr Trolley
Wheel

77.970

14.03

92.00

92.00

22.5kg CO?2 fire
ext. MS handle

89.830

16.17

106.00

106.00

Spares for water
mist cylinders

50L Mech Foam
Fire Exgr Disch.
Hose

428.816

77.19

506.00

506.00

50L Mech Foam
Fire Exgr Trolley
wheel

435.320

78.36

513.68

513.68

50L Mech Foam
Fire Exgr. metal
cap

449.370

80.89

530.26

530.26

50L Mech Foam
Fire Exgr.
Rubber washer

19.100

3.44

22.54

22.54

Painting &
Labling of
cyliders

22.5kg CO2

148.309

26.70

175.00

1050.00

Skg DCP/9kg
CO?2 Fire Exgr

No 4

75.330

13.56

88.89

355.56

50L/35L water
mist

No 3

92.998

16.74

109.74

329.21

Net Total Limited to

Rs.36607.00

36607.02

In words Limited to Rs. Thirty Six Thousand Six Hundred Seven only

Note: -

1. Rate quoted should be inclusive of transportation charges , freight, packaging &

forwarding, cess, insurance charges, etc.& delivery to 400KV R.S.Talandge
2. Quantity may vary at actual as per site condition
3. Payment will be made for actual quantity only

4. The agency should arrange for transport of cylinders at their own cost, if required
5. All cylinders will not be given at a time

Executive Engineer

400kV R. S. Dn.Talandge



