

## MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION COMPANY LTD (CIN NO.U40109MH2005SGC153646)

Office of the

Executive Engineer,

400kV Receiving Station Division,

Talandge.(Kolhapur-III),

Tal: - Hatkanagale. Dist-Kolhapur-416236

Contact No: - M-8411001456 (O) - 0231(2980060)

E-mail: - ee3230@mahatransco.in

MSETCL/EE/400KV/TAL/TECH-14/No-0311

### **E-Enquiry**

Sealed and super scribed quotations are invited for Refilling & reconditioning of Fire Extinguishing Cylinders at 400 kV R.S. Talandge as detailed in Schedule 'A' enclosed herewith subject to the following terms and conditions:-

## Name of Work: Work of Refilling & reconditioning of Fire Extinguishing Cylinders at 400 kV R.S. Talandge

- 1) The work to be completed within 90days from date of receipt of work order.
- 2) Work shall be carried out as per Schedule 'A'
- 3) The rates quoted shall be exclusive of all taxes
- 4) Taxes shall be quoted separately.
- 5) Rates quoted shall be valid for the period of 90 days from date of opening.
- 6) 100% payment will be effected in reasonable time after completion of work.
- 7) You will have to pay security deposit of 05% of the total amount of the order.
- 8) You will have to execute agreement bond of Rs.500 & cost of bond should be borne by you.
- 9) Following documents needs to be submitted along with bid online
  - 1. Proof regarding payment of EMD & Tender fee.
  - 2. Valid GST registration certificate.
  - 3. Copy of PAN Card.
  - 4. Shop act License copy.
  - 5. Experience certificate/work order for similar type of work
  - 6. I.T. return for fy 2018-19 or 2019-20or 2020-21 if applicable
- 10) **Penalty**: Work shall be completed within 90 days from date of order. If agency fails to complete the work within scheduled time then penalty at the rate of ½% per week delay on unexecuted portion will be levied subject to maximum 10% of order value.
- 11) **Jurisdiction**: All disputes or difference as under out of or in connection with the contract if concluded shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Kolhapur Court.
- 12) The right to reject any or all the bids is reserved by the undersigned.
- **13**) All other general terms & conditions for work as prescribed by MSETCL from time to time will be applicable to this work also.
- 14) Last date for submission of quotation is up to 12.09.2022 up to 17:00 hrs

Executive Engineer 400 kV R. S. Dn.Talandge

Date: 01.09.2022

# MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION COMPANY LTD 400KV RECEIVING STATION DIVISION TALANDGE

### **SCHEDULE 'A'**

Sub:-Refilling & reconditioning of Fire Extinguishing Cylinders at 400 kV R. S. Talandge

Sub:-Refilling & reconditioning of Fire Extinguishing Cylinders at 400 kV R. S. Talandge									
Sr.No	Details	Unit	Qty	Rate per unit inclding L.C.F&I,Transportation	GST@18%	Net rate Including GST	Total amount including taxes		
1	Testing & Refilling of 22.5kg CO2 Fire Extinguisher	No	6	1190.780	214.34	1405.12	8430.72		
2	Testing & Refilling of 9kg CO2 Fire Extinguisher	No	1	1030.780	185.54	1216.32	1216.32		
3	Testing & Refilling of 5kg DCP Fire Extinguishers including supply of required spares	No	3	500.695	90.13	590.82	1772.46		
4	Testing & Refilling of 50L water mist Fire Extinguisher	No	1	1488.680	267.96	1756.64	1756.64		
5	Testing, Refilling,painting of 35 ltr water mist Fire Extinguishers including supply of required spares	No	2	4545.000	818.10	5363.10	10726.20		
A	Spares for CO2 Fire Extinguisher								
1	Discharge Hose Pipe 22.5kg	No	6	833.194	149.97	983.17	5899.01		
2	Discharge Hose Pipe 9kg	No	1	305.570	55.00	360.57	360.57		
3	PVC Horn for CO2 22.5kg	No	6	94.915	17.08	112.00	672.00		
4	22.5kg CO2 Fire ext. Trolley wheel	No	6	94.170	16.95	111.12	666.72		
5	PVC Horn for CO2 9kg	No	1	77.960	14.03	91.99	91.99		
6	22.5 kg safety lock set	No	6	4.687	0.84	5.53	33.18		
7	22.5kg CO2 fire ext. control valve	No	6	208.466	37.52	245.99	1475.94		

8	P&F 9kg CO2 Fire Exgr Trolley Wheel	No	1	77.970	14.03	92.00	92.00
	22.5kg CO2 fire ext. MS handle	No	1	89.830	16.17	106.00	106.00
D	Spares for water mist cylinders						
1	50L Mech Foam Fire Exgr Disch. Hose	No	1	428.816	77.19	506.00	506.00
2	50L Mech Foam Fire Exgr Trolley wheel	No	1	435.320	78.36	513.68	513.68
3	50L Mech Foam Fire Exgr. metal cap	No	1	449.370	80.89	530.26	530.26
4	50L Mech Foam Fire Exgr. Rubber washer	No	1	19.100	3.44	22.54	22.54
	Painting & Labling of cyliders						
1	22.5kg CO2	No	6	148.309	26.70	175.00	1050.00
2	5kg DCP/9kg CO2 Fire Exgr	No	4	75.330	13.56	88.89	355.56
3	50L/35L water mist	No	3	92.998	16.74	109.74	329.21
	Net Tota	al Limit Rs.3660					36607.02

### In words Limited to Rs. Thirty Six Thousand Six Hundred Seven only

#### Note: -

- 1. Rate quoted should be inclusive of transportation charges, freight, packaging & forwarding, cess, insurance charges, etc.& delivery to 400KV R.S.Talandge
- 2. Quantity may vary at actual as per site condition
- 3. Payment will be made for actual quantity only
- 4. The agency should arrange for transport of cylinders at their own cost, if required
- 5. All cylinders will not be given at a time

Executive Engineer 400kV R. S. Dn.Talandge